the ADSs. The depositary may also deliver preferred shares upon cancellation of pre-released ADSs (even if the ADSs are surrendered before
the pre-release transaction has been closed out). A pre-release is closed out as soon as the underlying preferred shares are delivered to the
depositary. The depositary may receive ADRs instead of preferred shares to close out a pre-release. The depositary may pre-release ADSs only
under the following conditions: (a) before or at the time of the pre-release, the person to whom the pre-release is being made represents to the
depositary in writing that it or its customer owns the preferred shares or ADSs to be deposited; (b) the pre-release is fully collateralized with
cash or other collateral that the depositary considers appropriate; and (c) the depositary must be able to close out the pre-release on not more
than five business days� notice. In addition, the depositary will limit the number of ADSs that may be outstanding at any time as a result of
pre-release, although the depositary may disregard the limit from time to time, if it thinks it is appropriate to do so. We intend to limit pre-release
at our discretion.

40

Edgar Filing: EDELSON DAVID B - Form 4

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING SHAREHOLDER

The following table sets forth information relating to the beneficial ownership of our common shares and preferred shares as of June 30, 2009,
by each person known by us to beneficially own 5% or more of our common shares or preferred shares and all our directors and officers as a
group.

Common Shares
Preferred Shares

Beneficially Owned
Common and Preferred

Shares Beneficially Owned
Shares (%) Shares (%)   Shares   (%)

Fundo de Investimento em Participações ASAS(1) 114,197,142 100% 59,795,617 52.4% 173,992,759 76.2%
Executive officers and directors (8 persons) 16 0% 2,064,587 1.8% 2,064,603 0.9%
Stock Held in Treasury �  �  1,574,200 1.4% 1,574,200 0.7%
Free Float �  �  50,762,751 44.5% 50,762,751 22.2%

Total 114,197,158 100% 114,197,155 100.0% 228,394,313 100.00%

(1) Fundo de Investimento em Participações Asas is the selling shareholder in this offering and controlled equally by Constantino de Oliveira
Junior, Henrique Constantino, Joaquim Constantino Neto and Ricardo Constantino.

The following table sets forth information relating to the beneficial ownership of our common shares and preferred shares as of June 30, 2009, as
adjusted for (i) the issuance and sale of preferred shares, including preferred shares in the form of ADSs, and (ii) the issuance of common shares
concurrently with this offering, in each case assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment options, by each person known by us to
beneficially own 5% or more of our common shares or preferred shares and all our directors and officers as a group.

Common Shares
Preferred Shares

Beneficially Owned
Common and Preferred

Shares Beneficially Owned
Shares (%)   Shares   (%)   Shares   (%)

Fundo de Investimento em Participações ASAS 133,199,642 100.0% 40,793,117 30.6% 173,992,759 65.3%